## **PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA**

## ORDER OF THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR IN COUNCIL

Order in Council No. 82

, Approved and Ordered February 28, 2025

Wendy

Lieutenant Governor

## **Executive Council Chambers, Victoria**

On the recommendation of the undersigned, the Lieutenant Governor, by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, orders that

- (a) effective March 1, 2025, the appointment of Marie Crawford as a member of the board of examiners referred to in section 754 of the *Local Government Act*, made by Order in Council 606/2022, is rescinded,
- (b) effective March 1, 2025, Jared Michael Wright, as nominee of the Union of British Columbia Municipalities, is appointed as a member of the board of examiners referred to in section 754 of the *Local Government Act* for a term of 3 years, and
- (c) effective April 1, 2025,
  - (i) Marijke Edmondson, as nominee of the Minister of Housing and Municipal Affairs, is reappointed as a member of the board of examiners referred to in section 754 of the *Local Government Act* for a term of 3 years, and
  - (ii) Linda Marjorie Glenday, as nominee of the Local Government Management Association of British Columbia, is reappointed as a member of the board of examiners referred to in section 754 of the *Local Government Act* for a term of 3 years.

Minister of Housing and Municipal Affairs

Presiding Member of the Executive Council

(This part is for administrative purposes only and is not part of the Order.)

Authority under which Order is made:

Act and section: Local Government Act, R.S.B.C. 2015, c. 1, s. 754

Other: OIC 169/2022; OIC 606/2022

O20874640